Southwest is engaged in an extensive construction

program and estimates that the expenditures required for its
construction program during calendar years 1990, 1991 and 1992
will approximate $300 million, summarized as follows!

.
Item 1990 1991 1992

Replace. programs ,$ 10,000,000 $ 10,000,000 $10,000,000
Non-Project

95 1 000 1 000 Construction 90,000 1 000 85 1 000 1 000

Total $105,000,000 $100,000,000 $95,000,000

The Commission Advisory and Compliance Division (CACD)
has reviewed the application and Southwest's construction
program. The CACD concludes that the proposed financing is
necessary for Southwest's construction program; however,
Southwest is placed on notice, by this decision, that the
Commission does not find that its construction budget is
necessary or reasonable for ratemaking purposes. These are
issues which are normally tested in general rate cases or rate
base offset proceedings.

-4-

•

•

A.90-0S-o.3o. CACO/BVC

Capitalization Ratios
Southwest's capitalization ratios at March 31, 199o.,-are

shown below as recorded and adjusted to give pro forma effect to
the transactions that folloWl

Recorded Pro Forma
Amount Percentage Amount Percentage

(Thousands of Dollars)

Common Equity $350.,90.3 41.8% $381,953 42.5%

4.1

53.4

_0.0

100..0%

pref. Equity 37,0.90. 4.4 31,090.

Long-Term Debt 40.5,790 48.3 480.,790.

Short-Term Debt 46 1 000 5.5 -0-

Totals $839,783 10.0.0.% $899,833

1.

2.

-
The sale of 1,80.0.,0.0.0. shares of Co~~on Stock to the
plans with net proceeds of approximately $17.25 per
share (the subject of this application);

The issuance of $75,0.0.0.,0.0.0. of new intermediate-term
debt as authorized by 0.90.-0.3-0.79 in A.84-o.3-o.91 and
A.88-09-015;

3. The use of $46,0.0.0.,0.0.0. of intermediate-term debt
described above to retire short-term debt outstanding as
of March 31, 1990..

Southwest is placed on notice, by this decision, that
the Commission does not find that its capital ratios are
necessary or reasonable for ratemaking purposes. These are
issues which are normally tested in general rate cases or cost of
capital proceedings •

-5-

•

•

A.90-05-030 CACD/BVC

Cash Requirements Forecast
Southwest's cash requirements forecast for 1990, 1991,

and 1992 is summarized as follows.

Components

-
Funds Used or Required

for Constr. Expendit.
Maturities of Long-Term

Debt (Bonds, Notes,
Debentures, etc.)

Maturities of Pref. &
preference Stock
9.5% Cumulat. Pref.